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INFORMATION ABOUT FEES

APPLICABLE TO CLASS Xl & XIl, 2024-25

By Pass Road, Jhalaria Gram, Indore (M.P.) Phone : 9644733315-16, 9111104781-82

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

INDORE - JHALARIA

e-mail : info@shishukunjindore.in | www.shishukunj.in

Admission Fee

Rs. 10,000/~ (Rs. Ten thousand only)
One time payment at the time of admission, Non Refundable

Security Deposit

Rs. 3,000/- (Rs. Three thousand only)
One time payment at the time of admission, Refundable

Registration Charges

Rs. 3,500/- (Rs. Three thousand five hundred only)
One time payment at the time of admission, Non Refundable

Session Fee

Rs. 1, 50,000/-
(Rs. One lakh fifty thousand only)

Payment Schedule

Payment to be made at the time of admission
For new admissions: (First Instalment of Session Fee +
Admission Fee + Security Deposit + Registration Charges)

Rs. 76,500/-
(Rs. Seventy six thousand five hundred only)

First Instalment | 15th April, 2024

For existing students

Rs. 60,000/~ (Rs. Sixty thousand only)

Second Instalment |

15th July, 2024

Third Instalment | 15th October, 2024

Rs. 50,000/~ (Rs. Fifty thousand only)
Rs. 40,000/~ (Rs. Forty thousand only)

Late Fee

Rs. 30/- Per day

1. GST, if levied on any of the fee/facility charges, will have to be paid by the parents.

2. Generally fee/facility charges are revised upwards by approximately 5% to 10% every year as per need.

3. In case of withdrawal after the admission formalities are completed, the admission fee will not be refunded in any case.

Date:

Signature of Parent



Other (Optional) Fees / Charges

Adventure activities On Actuals
MUN & Conferences On Actuals
Educational Tours & Excursions On Actuals
Special Educational activities On Actuals
Student Exchange programmes On Actuals
All Individual representation On Actuals
External / Competitive Exam & activities On Actuals
Stationery and Consumables charges On Actuals

NOTES

D
2)
3)

4)

Parents may purchase course books, notebooks and other material from the market.
Payment of fees etc. is made through the Bank by challan only.

If fees is not received on or before the due date, penalty will be charged as per the
School rules. Those late in paying the fees for more than 90 days of the due date,
the name of the student will be automatically deleted from the rolls. The TC will be
issued only after clearance of the dues.

Imprest Money of Rs. 7000/- will be payable along with the 2nd installment, before
July 15, 2024.

An imprest is a cash amount that an institution relies on to pay for small, routine
expenses on behalf of students.

Funds contained in imprest are regularly replenished in order to maintain a desired
balance. The term imprest refers to a monetary advance given to the institution for
defined purposes like competitive exams and activities, local excursion, rent for
costumes, price of books bought from the book fate, participation charges in
adventure camp etc.

Statement of account for imprest money of your ward can be obtained from the
accounts department on request.

Unused imprest amount will be refunded at the time of graduation or withdrawal.
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